
King’s College, Murcia 
Fee Schedule 2020-2021 

Education € per term (3 terms per year): 

Fees includes Tuition, Lunch and Books. 

 
Year group  

Age / Years     Term 1      Term 2      Term 3  

Nursery 3 - 4 3,042 2,282 2,282 

Reception 4 - 5 3,059 2,294 2,294 

Year 1 5 - 6 3,100 2,324 2,324 

Year 2 6 - 7 3,208 2,406 2,406 

Year 3  7 - 8 3,402 2,551 2,551 

Year 4 8 - 9 3,402 2,551 2,551 

Year 5  9 - 10 3,456 2,593 2,593 

Year 6  10 - 11 3,456 2,593 2,593 

Year 7   11 - 12 3,828 2,871 2,871 

Year 8 12 - 13 3,876 2,907 2,907 

Year 9 13 - 14 3,876 2,907 2,907 

Year 10  14 - 15 4,172 3,130 3,130 

Year 11  15 - 16 4,220 3,165 3,165 

Year 12  16 - 17 4,328 3,246 3,246 

Year 13 17 - 18 4,328 3,246 3,246 

 

Early morning child care service (€ per month):  

From 08:00 – 09:00     47€ 

One day service          4€ 

 

Pre-Nursery* (€ per month):  

Monthly fees   508 € 

 

 

 



Bus Fees (€ per month)   

 Return Single 

 148 €  93€ 

 

Please Note: Bus fees can be subject to change for the forthcoming academic year, as costs above represent those for the 

current academic year. 

Induction English (Additional charge per term €): 

Infants (Year 1 and Year 2) 1,169 

Juniors (Year 3 to Year 6) 1,284 

Seniors (Year 7 to Year 11) 1,728 

 

 

 

Enrolment Fee** (€)  

One off Payment (Non-returnable) 1,200 € 

Deposit (Returnable)  600 € 

 

(*) PRE-NURSERY: 10 Monthly instalments of €508 – There is no Enrolment Fee. The Enrolment Fee and Returnable Deposit are 

payable on entry to Nursery.  

 
(*) PRE-NURSERY: 10 cuotas de 508€ – no hay matrícula; La matrícula y el depósito retornable se abonarán a partir de Nursery; 

 

 

(**) In the case of cancellation of a new enrolment, the school will reimburse the Returnable Deposit and retain the Non-returnable 

Enrolment Fee, provided that notice is given at least three months prior to the last day of school.  In the case of Pre-Nursery the first 

month’s fees will be paid as a deposit and will not be refunded under any circumstances.  

DISCOUNTS: (non-accumulative; not applicable to enrolment fee or additional school services) 2 children: 10% discount for second 

child, 3 children: 15% discount for third child; more than 3 children: 20% discount for fourth child. 

 

(**) En caso de cancelación de la plaza de un nuevo alumno, el colegio reembolsará únicamente el depósito retornable y retendrá la 
cantidad abonada en concepto de matrícula, siempre que se comunique la misma 3 meses antes del último día de escolaridad. En el 

caso de Pre-Nursery se paga la primera mensualidad para reservar la plaza y no se devolverá bajo ningún concepto. 

DESCUENTOS: (no acumulables; no hay descuentos en la matrícula ni en servicios adicionales) Con 2 hijos: 10% de descuento al 
segundo hijo; con 3 hijos: 15% de descuento al tercer hijo; más de 3 hijos: 20% de descuento para el cuarto hijo. 

 

NOTES:  

1. School fees are paid termly and there are three terms per academic year. Prices are normally revised in 

February for the next academic year. Fees include school text books & material, lunches and compulsory 

educational visits.  

 

2. All fees, charges, buses, optional classes, school trips etc. must be paid by direct debit. Debits for transport 

will be processed at the beginning of each month 

 

3. Bills will be presented to individual bank accounts at the beginning of each term: in the first ten days of 

September, January and April.  

 

4. Pupils joining the school are charged a Non-returnable Enrolment fee of 1200€ and a Returnable Deposit of 

600€ per pupil payable on acceptance of a place at the school. 

 



5. Families are referred to the Declaration they signed on the school application form stating that they would 

abide by the conditions of the School, including the payment of fees and charges.  

 

6. An additional charge is made for external examinations: National Curriculum Tests (Key Stage 2), 

(I).G.C.S.E., G.C.E. A Levels, Cambridge, ABRSM music examinations etc. The corresponding amounts are 

included on the termly bill where applicable.  

 

7. An optional insurance policy is available to guarantee pupils can continue their studies in the case of death or 

absolute permanent incapacity of the parents/legal guardian. Full details are available from School Reception.  

 

8. School lunches are compulsory for all pupils. Packed lunches are not permitted.  

 

9. The use of the bus service is optional and subject to varying weather conditions, traffic etc. Whilst King’s 

College attempts to maximize convenience to parents, the school cannot guarantee to meet all demands for 

routes and bus stops 

 

For full Terms & Conditions please refer to the school website: 

http://murcia.kingscollegeschools.org/application-form/  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://murcia.kingscollegeschools.org/application-form/


King’s College, Murcia 
Precios 2020-2021 

Precios por Trimestre € (3 recibos al año): 

Las tarifas incluyen la comida, libros y materiales. 

 
Curso  

Edades 
    Trimestre 

1º  
    Trimestre 

2º      Trimestre 3º  

Nursery 3 - 4 3,042 2,282 2,282 

Reception 4 - 5 3,059 2,294 2,294 

Year 1 5 - 6 3,100 2,324 2,324 

Year 2 6 - 7 3,208 2,406 2,406 

Year 3  7 - 8 3,402 2,551 2,551 

Year 4 8 - 9 3,402 2,551 2,551 

Year 5  9 - 10 3,456 2,593 2,593 

Year 6  10 - 11 3,456 2,593 2,593 

Year 7   11 - 12 3,828 2,871 2,871 

Year 8 12 - 13 3,876 2,907 2,907 

Year 9 13 - 14 3,876 2,907 2,907 

Year 10  14 - 15 4,172 3,130 3,130 

Year 11  15 - 16 4,220 3,165 3,165 

Year 12  16 - 17 4,328 3,246 3,246 

Year 13 17 - 18 4,328 3,246 3,246 

 

Hora Extra Vigilancia Mañanas (€ por mes):  

De 08:00 – 09:00     47€ 

Servicio un día:          4€ 

 

Pre-Nursery* (€ por mes):  

Precio Mensual   508€ 

 

 

 



Clases de Refuerzo de Inglés (extra por 
Trimestre): 

 

Infants (Year 1 and Year 2) 1,169 

Juniors (Year 3 to Year 6) 1,284 

Seniors (Year 7 to Year 11) 1,728 

 

 

Tarifas Rutas Autobús (€ por mes)   

 Ida y Vuelta  Ida o Vuelta 

 148 €  93€ 

Nota: Los precios de rutas indicados son  los del curso actual. Pueden estar sujetos a cambios para el próximo curso.  

 

Matrículas** (€)  

Pago único Reserva de plaza (No retornable) 1,200 € 

Deposito (Retornable)    600 € 

 

 

 

(*) PRE-NURSERY: 10 cuotas de 508€ – no hay matrícula; La matrícula y el depósito retornable se abonarán a partir de Nursery; 
 

 

(**) En caso de cancelación de la plaza de un nuevo alumno, el colegio reembolsará únicamente el depósito retornable y retendrá la 
cantidad abonada en concepto de matrícula, siempre que se comunique la misma 3 meses antes del último día de escolaridad. En el 

caso de Pre-Nursery se paga la primera mensualidad para reservar la plaza y no se devolverá bajo ningún concepto. 

DESCUENTOS: (no acumulables; no hay descuentos en la matrícula ni en servicios adicionales) Con 2 hijos: 10% de descuento al 
segundo hijo; con 3 hijos: 15% de descuento al tercer hijo; más de 3 hijos: 20% de descuento para el cuarto hijo. 

 

NOTAS:  

1. Las tasas académicas se abonarán trimestralmente, siendo tres el número de trimestres en cada curso escolar. 

Normalmente los precios se revisan en el mes de febrero por el próximo curso. Las cuotas incluyen los libros de 

texto y el material escolar, el servicio de comedor y las excursiones educativas obligatorias. 

 

2. Las tasas de escolaridad, cargos, transporte, clases opcionales, viajes, etc. se deberán abonar por domiciliación 

bancaria. El servicio de transporte se domiciliaría a principios de cada mes. 

 

3. Los recibos se pasarán directamente a las cuentas bancarias particulares al principio de cada trimestre: durante  

los primeros diez días de septiembre, enero y abril.  

 

4. Para acceder al colegio se abonará una matrícula no retornable de 1.200€ y un depósito retornable de 600€ por 

alumno al aceptar la plaza en el colegio. 

 

5. Las familias quedan vinculadas a las cláusulas contenidas en la hoja de inscripción que firmaron declarando 

así el cumplimiento de las condiciones, incluido el pago de tasas de servicios.  

 

6. Se efectuará asimismo un cargo adicional en concepto de tasas de exámenes externos, e.g. National 

Curriculum Tests (Key Stage 2), (I).G.C.S.E., G.C.E. A Levels, Cambridge, ABRSM etc. Las correspondientes 

cantidades se incluirán en los recibos trimestrales en los cursos que correspondan.  

 



7. Disponemos de una póliza de seguro, opcional para garantizar que los alumnos puedan continuar sus estudios 

en caso de fallecimiento o incapacidad permanente absoluta de los padres o tutores legales. Para su contratación 

pueden solicitar más información en la recepción del colegio.  

 

8. El servicio de comedor es obligatorio para todos los alumnos del colegio. No se permite traer comida de casa. 

 

9. El servicio de transporte es opcional y está sujeto a factores externos como condiciones climatológicas, tráfico 

etc. Aunque King’s College tiene siempre en cuenta las sugerencias de los padres, el colegio no puede garantizar 

el cumplimiento de todas las peticiones en relación con rutas y paradas. 

 

Para ver los términos y condiciones completos por favor dirigirse a nuestra página web: 

http://murcia.kingscollegeschools.org/es/application-form/  

http://murcia.kingscollegeschools.org/es/application-form/

